REVISIONE DATA DESCRIZIONE PREPARATO CONTROLLATO VALIDATO
CODICE IDENTIFICATIVO ELABORATO
SOCIETÀ PROPONENTE
TITOLO INIZIATIVA
SOCIETÀ PROGETTAZIONE TIMBRO E FIRMA TECNICO ABILITATO
TITOLO DOCUMENTO
FORMATO
SCALA FOGLIO

(Vmp)
Opt.
Operating
Current
(Imp)
Open
Circuit
Voltage
(Voc)
Short
Circuit
Current
(Isc)
Module
Efficiency
CS7N-675TB-AG 675 W 39.0 V 17.31 A 46.9 V 18.24 A 21.7%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 709 W 39.0 V 18.19 A 46.9 V 19.15 A 22.8%
10% 743 W 39.0 V 19.04 A 46.9 V 20.06 A 23.9%
20% 810 W 39.0 V 20.77 A 46.9 V 21.89 A 26.1%
CS7N-680TB-AG 680 W 39.2 V 17.35 A 47.1 V 18.29 A 21.9%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 714 W 39.2 V 18.22 A 47.1 V 19.20 A 23.0%
10% 748 W 39.2 V 19.09 A 47.1 V 20.12 A 24.1%
20% 816 W 39.2 V 20.82 A 47.1 V 21.95 A 26.3%
CS7N-685TB-AG 685 W 39.4 V 17.39 A 47.3 V 18.34 A 22.1%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 719 W 39.4 V 18.26 A 47.3 V 19.26 A 23.1%
10% 754 W 39.4 V 19.14 A 47.3 V 20.17 A 24.3%
20% 822 W 39.4 V 20.87 A 47.3 V 22.01 A 26.5%
CS7N-690TB-AG 690 W 39.6 V 17.43 A 47.5 V 18.39 A 22.2%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 725 W 39.6 V 18.31 A 47.5 V 19.31 A 23.3%
10% 759 W 39.6 V 19.17 A 47.5 V 20.23 A 24.4%
20% 828 W 39.6 V 20.92 A 47.5 V 22.07 A 26.7%
CS7N-695TB-AG 695 W 39.8 V 17.47 A 47.7 V 18.44 A 22.4%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 730 W 39.8 V 18.34 A 47.7 V 19.36 A 23.5%
10% 765 W 39.8 V 20.18 A 47.7 V 20.28 A 24.6%
20% 834 W 39.8 V 20.96 A 47.7 V 22.13 A 26.8%
CS7N-700TB-AG 700 W 40.0 V 17.51 A 47.9 V 18.49 A 22.5%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 735 W 40.0 V 18.39 A 47.9 V 19.41 A 23.7%
10% 770 W 40.0 V 20.22 A 47.9 V 20.34 A 24.8%
20% 840 W 40.0 V 21.01 A 47.9 V 22.19 A 27.0%
CS7N-705TB-AG 705 W 40.2 V 17.55 A 48.1 V 18.54 A 22.7%
Bifacial
Gain**
5% 740 W 40.2 V 18.43 A 48.1 V 19.47 A 23.8%
10% 776 W 40.2 V 20.27 A 48.1 V 20.39 A 25.0%

PV combiner box for 1500 Vdc system
© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 18
Type Designation
Paramerters
Max. PV string voltage
Max. PV string parallel inputs
Max. string input current
Max. output current
SPD
Input terminal type
Output terminal type
Protection class
Environment temperature
Enironment humidity
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Switch disconnector handle
Material
Standard Accessories
DC output load switch
PV specific application SPD
Optional Accessories
String current and bus voltage monitoring
RS485 communication port
PV SPD failure monitoring
Monitoring for load switch state
Operator access areas IP2X
Parallel arc fault circuit interrupter
Wireless communication
1500 V
1500 Vdc Type II (optional: Type I+II)
PG Gland / MC4 terminal
120 – 400 mm²
IP65 / IP67 (optional)
-35 to 60 ℃
0 – 95%
950*730*275 mm
Internal handle
SMC
Yes
Yes
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
16
21A
336A
40 kg
18
20A
360A
40 kg
20
18.5A
370A
42 kg
24
15.5A
372A
44 kg
PVS-16MH PVS-18MH PVS-20MH PVS-24MH
FS DUO  |  400428EN  |  V4  |  PRODUCT SHEET  |  UPDATED SEP 2023  |   WWW.SCHLETTER-GROUP.COM
Subject to change without notice
1/2
FS DUO
PRODUCT SHEET
  GROUND-MOUNTED SYSTEMS     STEEL
Optimal system stability under wind and snow loads

11
© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 15
Type designation
Battery Data
Cell type
Battery capacity (BOL)
Battery voltage range
General Data
Dimensions of battery unit (W * H * D)
Weight of battery unit
Degree of protection
Operating temperature range
Relative humidity
Max. working altitude
Cooling concept of battery chamber
Fire safety
Communication interfaces
Communication protocols
Compliance
2 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2752UX*4-5000UD-MV-US
BOL kWh(DC/AC LV Side)
ST2752UX Quantity
PCS Model
4 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2752UX*8-5000UD-MV-US
BOL kWh(DC/AC LV Side)
ST2752UX Quantity
PCS Model
Grid Connection Data
Max.THD of current
DC component
Power factor
Adjustable power factor
Nominal grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Transformer
Transformer rated power
LV/MV voltage
Transformer cooling type
Oil type
LFP
2752 kWh
1160 ~ 1500 V
9340*2600*1730mm
26,400kg
IP 54/Type 3R
-30 to 50 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
0 ~ 95 % (non-condensing)
3000m
Liquid cooling
 Fused sprinkler heads,
NFPA 69 explosion prevention and ventillation IDLH gases
RS485, Ethernet
Modbus RTU, Modbus TCP
 UL 9540,UL 9540A/NFPA 855
11,008kWh DC/10,379kWh AC
4
SC5000UD-MV-US
22,016kWh/21,448kWh
8
SC5000UD-MV-US
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % (at nominal power)
> 0.99 (at nominal power)
1.0 leading ~ 1.0 lagging
60 Hz
55 ~ 65 Hz
5,000 kVA
0.9 kV / 34.5 kV
ONAN (Oil Natural Air Natural)
Mineral oil (PCB free) or degradable oil on request
ST2752UX-US